SECTION IV B

Listed on 28.10.2015 Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 7741, 8540, 5968-69, 5978 AND 7734-36 OF 2015.</u>

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Parkash Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Item No. 71

Versus

Joint Development Commissioner Punjab & Ors. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.08.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 in SLP (C) No. 7741 of 2015, respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 in (C) Nos. 5968-5969 of 2015 respondent nos. 4, 8, 15, 26, 28-30, 32, 33, 35, 36 and 39 in SLP (C) No. 5978 of have not yet filed their counter affidavit. Ве filed all these by respondents within four weeks as last opportunity.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) Nos. 5968-5969 of 2015 has requested to complete the set of pleadings. Petitioner to provide within a week's time as last opportunity.

Remaining respondents in all the SLPs herein are not yet served. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps within four weeks.

List on 28th October, 2015."

Service position of each matters is as under:-

SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D	Unserved	V/A	C/A	Incomplete on R. nos.
7741	25	4-5	-	1	-	1-3 6-25
8540	19	_	_	1	-	2-19

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D	Unserved	V/A	C/A	Incomplete on R. nos.
5968- 5969	6 5	2,4,5	-	3 2	_ _	1,6 1,3-5
5978	42	4,8,15,26, 28-30,32, 33,35,36, 39	-	1	-	2,3,5-7,9-14, 16-25,27,31, 34,37,38,40-42
7734- 7735- 7736-	4 8 7	- - -	- - -	2 3 2	- - -	1,3 & 4 1, 2 & 4-8 1 & 3-7

It is submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed by the Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 in SLP (C) No. 8540/2015, Respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 5 in SLP (C) No. 5968-69/2015, Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 5978/2015 and Respondent Nos. 4, 8 & 7 in SLP (C) Nos. 7734-7736/2015.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<u> Haokip</u>